505841146 12/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/27/2017
XMOS INC.	12/27/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/27/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	XMOS INC.	
Street Address:	1 MERRILL INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, SUITE 6	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03842	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 535-3879

Email: dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtclaw@blackhillsip.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES
Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B
Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SETM-0007-U01-V01 ASSN #3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE PETERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Peterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019	

PATENT 505841146 REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0183

Total Attachments: 3

source=#4 XMOS-Setem - DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=#4 XMOS-Setem - DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=#4 XMOS-Setem - DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0184

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XMOS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"XMOS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:41
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203842284

Date: 12-27-17

5148995 8100M SR# 20177789666

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0185

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:41 PM 12/27/2017 FILED 12:41 PM 12/27/2017 SR 20177789666 - File Number 5148995

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

XMOS INC.

AND

SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) XMOS INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as now in force and effect, shall be further amended to change the name of the corporation. To accomplish said amendment, Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended and changed so as to read as follows upon the effective date of the merger:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is XMOS Inc. (the "Corporation")";

and said Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as herein amended and changed shall continue to be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

OHSUSA:767539404,1

PATENT REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0186 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

1 Merrill Industrial Drive, Suite 6 Hampton, NH 03842

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 31, 2017.

Dated: December 27, 2017

SETEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Mark Lippett

Name: Mark Lippett

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer